TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSUBRY

RESOLUTION #2021-68

AUTHORIZE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT TO COLLIERS ENGINEERING
DESIGN, INC TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT A
2022 NJDOT STATE MUNICIPAL AID GRANT APPLICATION
FOR BELSHAW AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury wishes to apply for the 2022 NJDOT State Municipal Aid Grant for the Belshaw Avenue Improvements Project; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury formally approves the grant application for the above stated project; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Clerk and Colliers Engineering & Design are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2022 Belshaw Avenue Improvements-00323 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Township of Shrewsbury; and,

WHEREAS, Collier Engineering has submitted the attached proposal in the amount of \$3,535.00 and,

WHEREAS, the Chief Municipal Finance Officer hereby certifies that funds shall be available and recommends the attached proposal from Collier Engineering Design, Inc. for engineering services to submit a 2022 NJDOT State Municipal Aid Grant Application for Belshaw Avenue improvements project; and.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Township of Shrewsbury and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
LETTICE	Х		Х			
JENNINGS		Х	Х			
PUHAK			Х			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of t Meeting held on June 15, 2021	he resolution adopted by the Township Comr	nittee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR Municipal Clerk	Glenwood Puhak Mayor	